FY 2024 County Transportation Plan

Winston County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Winston County Commission: August 28, 2023

Date Amended by the Winston County Commission:

Begin End Project Details

County Rebuild Alabama

Estimated Estimated Funds or Federal Aid

Amount Planned | Amount Planned

€ ’
Map | o gect No. Road o € g| Project Total Project | "2 B¢ Utilized | To Be Utilized | . CXChange Funds CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number | |4t Long. | Lat. Long. B % 2| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
(] -g_ a| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs

and FAEFs)

Road Improvement
Project

Estimated Beginning Balance $614,116.78 $346,336.57

Estimated Annual Revenue $802,902.82 $400,000.00

1| RAWCP67-101-24 | 400684009 | 34.0567 | -87.1268| 34.0191 | -87.1119| X 44g | Redaim ?f:;i’c';f;::a“' ad | §325,433.04 $325433.04 CRAF $325433.04
2 | RAWCP-67-102:24 35 34.1470 | -67.3086| 34.1877 | 87.2925| X 328 | Redam ?‘::feﬁ'czte;;:m' and | 470543531 $166,552.60 | $538,88262 CRAF $705,435.31
3 | RAWCP-67-2012¢ | Ellenburg Road | 34.2346 | -87.6304| 34.2417 | 87.6267| X 076 | ReclaimBase and Resurface |  $44,808.87 $44,808.87 CRAF $44,808.87
4 | RA-WCP-67-202-24 | Oakwood Drive | 34.2506 | -87.6252| 34.2526 | -87.6223 X 0.33 Reclaim Base and Resurface $22,668.05 $22,668.05 CRAF $22,668.05
5 | RAWCP-67-203-24 34075436‘38'& 34,2824 -87.5850| 34.2011 | 875855 X 133 | ReclimBaseandResuface |  $99,665.27 $99,665.27 CRAF $99,665.27
6 | RAWCP-67-204-24 3217 34.2452 | -87.5088)| 34.2363 | -87.5021| X 078 | ReclaimBase andResurface | $49,142.58 $49,142.58 CRAF $49,142.58
7 | RAWCP67-2052¢ | 4158416 | 34.1987 | -87.3046| 34.2222 | 87.4110) X 164 | RecaimBaseandResuface |  $94,329.45 $94,320.45 CRAF $94,320.45
8 | RA-WCP-67-102-22 3078 34.0669 | 87.3303 | 34.0784 | 87.3037 X 217 Reclaim Base and Resurface $93,120.99 $16,815.95 CRAF $16,815.95
9
10
1
12
13

Total Miles This Page Addressed by CTP 1477 Page Total CTP Estimated $1,434,603.55 $819.415.89 $538,882.62 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining

Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) Costs Estimated FEATI0 SRR

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks Beginning balance includes RA Annual Grant for Project No. RA-WCP-67-101-24 ($250,000.00). RA Annual Grant Funds will be used for Map Index 1, Project No. RA-WCP-101-24.

Remaining $76,305.04 to complete Project No. RA-WCP-67-102-22 will be completed with local funds.

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



FY 2024
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN



Assistant Engineer
Text Box
FY 2024
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 3

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 7 

County Engineer
Callout
 6

winst
Callout
 8

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 4

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 5

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Callout
 1

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 2 

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Line


	CTP



